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Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office. 


Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System. 

State of Florida 
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t:2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee. Florida 32399-0850 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS 
Certificate No. 7860, issued to ML V 
Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS 
Certificate No. 8348, issued to Equity Pay 
Telephone Co., Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS 
Certificate No. 5696, issued to Mansour 
Industries, Inc. d/b/a GPE Southeast, for 
apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS 
Certificate No. 8719, issued to Buddy's Cafe, 
for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS 
Certificate No. 8783, issued to Payphone 
Manager, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory· 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Com anies. 

DOCKET NO. 11 0244-TC 

DOCKET NO. 110245-TC 

DOCKET NO. 110246-TC 

DOCKET NO. 1l 0247-TC 

DOCKET NO. 11 0248-TC • 
ORDER NO. PSC-I1-0367-PAA-TC 
ISSUED: August 31,2011 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING PENALTIES AND 
COLLECTION COSTS. AND PAYMENT OF REGULATORY 


ASSESSMENT OR CANCELLING PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE CERTIFICATES 

FOR VIOLATION OF RULE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 


BY THE COMMISSION: 

NOTICE is hereby given by the Florida Public Service 
discussed herein is preliminary in nature and will become final unless . 
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